
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1648  

TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 29, 2021 

DESIGN COMPETITION FOR ICONIC STRUCTURE 

 
NO. 1648. SHRI  KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY: 
  SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH: 
  SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY: 
                   SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY: 
     
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government has launched a ‘restructured’ rounds of 
 its design competition for the ‘iconic structure’ to commemorate 
 75 years of Independence; and 
 
(b) If so, the details thereof along with projects finalized, State-wise 
 and the response received/ action taken thereon? 

 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 
(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE) 

(a)  : Yes, Sir. 
(b) : The Government has launched time bound competition to crowd-

source implementable ideas for the architectural and structural 
design of the iconic structure on 27th July, 2021. The last date to 
submit design is 19th October, 2021. 

***** 

 


